

Planning Services Camden Town Hall Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ Email (enquiries only): env.devcon@camden.gov.uk

Telephone : 020 7974 1911 Fax

: 020 7974 5713

For office use

Date Payee App. No.

Fee

Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites. Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Γitle: Mr	First name:	Paul			Surname:	McAneary		
Company name	Paul McAneary Are	chitects L	td.					
Street address:	6 Flitcroft Street					Country Code	National Number	Extensio Number
					Telephone numbe	r:		
					Mobile number:			
Town/City	London				F			
County:					Fax number:			
Country:					Email address:			
Country: Postcode: Are you an agent	WC2H 8DJ acting on behalf of th	ne applica	int?	○ Ye				
Postcode: Are you an agent 2. Agent Nam		Contac	t Details	○ Ye				
Postcode: Are you an agent Postcode: Are you an agent Agent Nam No Agent details	acting on behalf of the part o	Contac is applica	t Details	○ Ye				
Postcode: Are you an agent Postcode: Are you an agent Agent Nam No Agent details	acting on behalf of the	Contac is applica	t Details	○ Ye				
Postcode: Are you an agent 2. Agent Nam No Agent details 3. Description Please describe the	acting on behalf of the proposed developed	Contac is applica	t Details ation uding any cha	inge of use:	s • No			
Postcode: Are you an agent 2. Agent Nam No Agent details 3. Description Please describe the proposed sco	acting on behalf of the proposed developed	Contac his applica I ment incl ried out a	t Details ation uding any cha	inge of use: reet are for the reco	s • No	floor facade, addir	ig a skylight to the rear	of the property,

Full postal address of the site (including full postcode where available) Description: House: Suffix: House name: Ground Floor Unit Flitcroft Street Street address: Town/City: London County: WC2H 8DJ Postcode: Description of location or a grid reference (must be completed if postcode is not known): 529931 Easting: 181227 Northing:

5. Pre-application Advice						
Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local authority about this application? • Yes • No						
If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):						
Officer name:						
Title: Mrs First name: Joanna Surname: Ecclestone						
Reference:						
Date (DD/MM/YYYY): 10/06/2009 (Must be pre-application submission)						
Details of the pre-application advice received:						
Mrs Joanna Ecclestone advised that the alterations to the window bays are considered to be acceptable as these have been altered previously. Further referring to the existing elevation, Mrs Ecclestone comments that a contemporary approach is likely to be acceptable. It is further suggested that the cill level is not dropped. Please see our comment and reference to antisocial behaviour in the Design & Access Statement. Further it was welcomed by the planning officer to maintain the brick pilaster between the two window bays. Mrs Ecclestone also commented that increasing the overlooking of the street by introducing the full height glazing would be desirable from a personal safety view. Regarding the door PMA were advised to maintain the current door or to redesign the proposed door. The door has been redesigned since we received the pre planning advice. The currently proposed door applies now the same design language as the proposed window bays and therefore ensures a continuity in appearance.						
6. Pedestrian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way						
Is a new or altered vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway? Yes No						
Is a new or altered pedestrian access proposed to or from the public highway? Yes No						
Are there any new public roads to be provided within the site? Yes No						
Are there any new public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site? Yes No						
Do the proposals require any diversions/extinguishments and/or creation of rights of way? Yes No						
7. Waste Storage and Collection						
Do the plans incorporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste? • Yes • No						
If Yes, please provide details:						
Storage of wast will be internally.						
Have arrangements been made for the separate storage and collection of recyclable waste? Yes No						
8. Authority Employee/Member						
With respect to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No						
9. Materials						
Please state what materials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally (if applicable):						
Walls - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:						
External Facade:						
Non-original red brick infill to facade. For image please refer to the attached Design & Access Statement. Internal walls:						
Non-original metal stud partition walls with plasterboard lining. Paint finish.						
Description of proposed materials and finishes:						
External Facade: Non-original brick infill to be removed. Opening of the facade to be extended down to entrance level(please refer to the attached drawing PMA101_GA03 Proposed Elevation). Newly created opening to be full height double glazing. To protect the glazing from vandalism we are proposing full height oak fins with an oil treatment finish (please refer to the attached drawing PMA101_GA03 Proposed Elevation). We further propose to maintain the existing cement render feature currently framing the facade bays.						
Below the proposed glazing down to ground level we propose a water proof concrete render to avoid the current water penetration through the external facade below ground level.						
Internal walls: Timber stud partition walls with plasterboard lining. Emulsion paint finish.						

9. (Materials continued)							
Roof - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:							
Bitumen flat roof.							
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:							
We are proposing to penetrate the current roof to create a The proposed skylight would maximise the amount of nat) Roof Detail).				
Windows - description: Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:							
Currently single glazing to the facade at high level. Two small openable window panels at high level.							
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:							
The current proposal incorporates the replacement of the proposing full height oak fins with an oil treatment finish(page). The full height glazing will maximise the amount of natura Further the amount of light shining from inside the office in Additionally, by lowering and reducing the surface of the value of the v	please refer to the attached drawing Il light. Into the Flitcroft Street alley way will	PMA101_GA03 Proposed Elevation). potentially reduce the amount of anti so	cial behaviour occurring currently.				
Doors - description:							
Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:							
Current non original double doors can not fully open and t	herefore impedes entry.						
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes: We are proposing full width pivot door which will be fully leaves. Within the solid door will be a smart glass vision padrawing PMA101_GA03).							
Lighting - add description Description of <i>existing</i> materials and finishes:							
Currently a light is installed above the main entrance.							
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:							
We are proposing to replace the existing light above the d reduce anti social behaviour.	oor with a new similar unit. The prop	osed glazed facade is intended to illumi	nate Flitcroft Street at night to				
Are you supplying additional information on submitted pl	an(s)/drawing(s)/design and access s	tatement?					
10. Vehicle Parking Please provide information on the existing and proposed in	number of on-site parking spaces:						
Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	Total proposed (including spaces retained)	Difference in spaces				
Cars	0	0	0				
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0				
Motorcycles	0	0	0				
Disability spaces	0	0	0				
Cycle spaces	0	0	0				
Other (e.g. Bus) Short description of Other	0	0	0				
11. Foul Sewage							
_							
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:	_						
Mains sewer Package treatment plant Unknown							
Septic tank	Cess pit						
Other							
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system? Yes No Unknown							

12. Assessment of Flood Risk							
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Ref flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment A requirements for information as necessary.)			0				
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.							
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?							
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewho	ere? Yes • No						
How will surface water be disposed of?							
Sustainable drainage system	Main sewer	1	Pond/lake				
Soakaway	Existing watercourse						
13. Biodiversity and Geological Con	servation						
To assist in answering the following questions r or geological conservation features may be pre	efer to the guidance notes for further information		ole likelihood that any important biodiversity				
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there on land adjacent to or near the application site:		ffected adversely or conserved	and enhanced within the application site, OR				
a) Protected and priority species							
Yes, on the development site (Yes, on land adjacent to or near the propose	ed development	No				
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other	biodiversity features						
Yes, on the development site (Yes, on land adjacent to or near the propose	ed development	No				
c) Features of geological conservation importar	nce						
Yes, on the development site (Yes, on land adjacent to or near the propose	ed development	No				
14 Evisting Hoo							
14. Existing Use Please describe the current use of the site:							
Office use							
Is the site currently vacant?	Yes • No						
Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate co							
Land which is known to be contaminated?	◯ Yes ⊙ No						
Land where contamination is suspected for all of	or part of the site? Yes) No					
A proposed use that would be particularly vulne	erable to the presence of contamination?	○ Yes • I	No				
15. Trees and Hedges							
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed deve	elopment site? Yes •	No					
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjace	ent to the proposed development site that coul	ld influence the	Voc. A No				
development or might be important as part of the local landscape character? Yes No If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the							
accompanying plan should be submitted along accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in re	side your application. Your local planning autho	, ,	, ,				
16. Trade Effluent							
Does the proposal involve the need to dispose	of trade effluents or waste?	○ Yes ● No					
17. Residential Units							
Does your proposal include the gain or loss of re	esidential units? Yes	No					
18. All Types of Development: Non-	residential Floorspace						
Does your proposal involve the loss, gain or cha	·		No				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>						

19. Employment						
If known, please complete the following	information regarding e	employees:				
	Full-time	Part-time		Equivalent	number of full-time	
Existing employees	10	0		0		
Proposed employees	10	0 0			0	
20. Hours of Opening						
If known, please state the hours of open	ng for each non-resider	ntial use proposed:				
Monday to Frid		Saturday		Sun	nday and Bank Holidays	Not
	d Time		nd Time		t Time End Time	Known
B1A 9.00	18.30					
21. Site Area						
What is the site area?						
What is the site area?	sq.metres					
22. Industrial or Commercial P	rocesses and Mach	ninery				
Please describe the activities and proces	ses which would be carr	ied out on the site and the	end products incl	luding plant ventil	lation or air conditioning. Please	include the
type of machinery which may be installe		led out on the site and the	ena products me		diction of all conditioning. Flease	, include the
Architectural practice.	dayalanmant?	0				
Is the proposal for a waste management	development?	Yes	No No			
23. Hazardous Substances						
Is any hazardous waste involved in the p	roposal?	Yes • No				
24. Site Visit						==
21. 010 1151						
Can the site be seen from a public road,	public footpath, bridlew	ay or other public land?		• Yes	No	
If the planning authority needs to make	an appointment to carry	out a site visit, whom sho	uld they contact?	(Please select only	/ one)	
○ The agent ⑤ The application	nt Other perso	on				
25. Certificates (Certificate B)						
Town and Count	ry Planning (Develon	Certificate of Ownership nent Management Proce		Order 2010 Certifi	cate under Article 12	
I certify/The applicant certifies that I have	e/the applicant has give	n the requisite notice to ev	eryone else (as list	ted below) who, or	n the day 21 days before the dat	e of this
application, was the owner (owner is a peapplication relates.	rson with a freehold inter	rest or leasehold interest wit	h at least 7 years le	ft to run) of any par	rt of the land or building to whic	ch this
Notice recipient					Date notice served	i
Name Roy Nettleship of Carter's E	ducational Foundation					
Number: 8 Suf	fix:					
Street: Stanford street						ا ا
Locality:					20/08/2009]
Town: Nottingham						
Postcode: NG1 7BQ						
T	D 1		\neg			
Title: Mr First name:	Paul	04/40/0040	Surname:	McAneary	Dealeration made	
Person role: Applicant	Declaration date	: 21/12/2010			Declaration made	
25. Certificates (Agricultural La	and Declaration)					
Town and Count	ry Planning (Develonr	Agricultural Land D ment Management Proce		Order 2010 Certifi	cate under Article 12	
Agricultural Land Declaration - You Mus	Complete Either A or B	_	auro, (Englana, C	2010 CO1111		
(A) None of the land to which the application	ation relates is, or is part	of an agricultural holding.				•
(B) I have/The applicant has given the rec was a tenant of an agricultural holding of					before the date of this applicati	ion,
If any part of the land is an agricultural he not applicable' in the first column of the		licant is the sole tenant, th	e applicant should	d complete part (B)) of the form by writing 'sole ten	ant -

25. Certificates (Agricultural Land Declaration - continued)									
Title: Mr		First Name:	Paul		Surname:	McAneary			
Person rol	e: Applican	t	Declaration date:	21/12/2010			∑ Declara	ation Made	
26. Dec	26. Declaration								
			ion/consent as described in t litional information.	this form and the	\boxtimes				
Date 2	21/12/2010								